
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031314-2023 

Contract

Provision of Support Services for Regional Domestic
Retrofit Programme

West Yorkshire Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031314

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d2fc  

Published 24 October 2023, 11:26am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Wellington House, 40-50 Wellington Street

Leeds

LS1 2DE

Contact

Carla Shoesmith

Email

carla.shoesmith@westyorks-ca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01131111111

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031314-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031314-2023
mailto:carla.shoesmith@westyorks-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

National registration number

8876556

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westyorks-ca.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103257

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.westyorks-ca.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103257


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Support Services for Regional Domestic Retrofit Programme

Reference number

73729

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

*CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE*

The West Yorkshire Combined Authority has appointed a provider to support the
development of the Better Homes Hub (BHH), a programme to scale-up regional domestic
retrofit. It is an umbrella programme that encompasses all the Combined Authority’s activity
on domestic retrofit, with a vision that ‘Everyone in West Yorkshire can live in a warm,
comfortable and low carbon home’. The opportunity will include (but is not limited to) acting
as strategic advisor to the Combined Authority on the BHH programme, developing a 10-year
delivery plan and designing a regional One Stop Shop for retrofit.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services

73210000 - Research consultancy services

73220000 - Development consultancy services

73300000 - Design and execution of research and development

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

79410000 - Business and management consultancy services

79411000 - General management consultancy services

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

79415000 - Production management consultancy services

79415200 - Design consultancy services

79416200 - Public relations consultancy services

79419000 - Evaluation consultancy services

71314300 - Energy-efficiency consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance

West Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

*CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE*

The West Yorkshire Combined Authority has appointed a provider to support the
development of the Better Homes Hub (BHH), a programme to scale-up regional domestic



Page 5 to 7

retrofit. It is an umbrella programme that encompasses all the Combined Authority’s activity
on domestic retrofit, with a vision that ‘Everyone in West Yorkshire can live in a warm,
comfortable and low carbon home’. The opportunity will include (but is not limited to) acting
as strategic advisor to the Combined Authority on the BHH programme, developing a 10-year
delivery plan and designing a regional One Stop Shop for retrofit.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-015572

/Notice/015572-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Provision of Support Services for Regional Domestic Retrofit Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ENERGY SAVING TRUST

30 North Colonnade

London

E14 5GP

Email

futuremarkets@est.org.uk

Telephone

mailto:futuremarkets@est.org.uk


Page 7 to 7

+44 2076542484

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

123 3838 27

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T22:35:07+0100
	TCPDF




